©2010 A+ Corporation, LLC.  All rights reserved.
SCC-JTR-H-CSA-InsInstallationOperation_050120An ISO 9001:2008 certified company
Manufacturing   Contact   Information
A+ Corporation, LLC
41041 Black Bayou Rd.
Gonzales, LA   70737
Call for expert product application assistance:
Phone: (225)-644-5255 Website: www.geniefilters.com

Model JTR-H = JTR with self-limiting block heater 901-JTR = JTR with temperature controller
Model
Model Numbering & Additional Part Numbers
 } Frequent inspection should be made. A schedule for maintenance checks should be determined by the environment and frequency of use.
It is recommended that it should be at least once a year.
 } Perform visual, electrical and mechanical checks on all components on a regular basis.
 } Visually inspect for undue heating evidenced by discoloration of wires or other components, damaged or worn parts, or leakage
evidence by water or corrosion in the interior.
 } Visually inspect to make sure that all electrical connections are clean and tight and that the device is operating properly.
 } Contact the factory for evaluation of any failures or needed repairs.
Maintenance Notes
ffrontiere
Tampon 2020
INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
SL BLOCKTHERM C Self-limiting Block Heater
HD662-3c SL BLOCKTHERM C page 1/ 2
1 Application
The self-limiting electric conduction heater is designed
to be attached directly to manifolds, measuring or
analyzing instruments, control valves and similar
equipment installed in hazardous areas. It heats the
device by conduction. This is the easiest, safest and
most economical method of freeze protection or
temperature maintenance.
2 Features & Advantages
 Energy saving, high output
 Self-limiting, no fusable link or limiter
 Compact, requires very little space
 Adjusts automatically to the voltage
3 Description
BLOCKTHERM is a metal heating block with a ½” NPT
thread to connect to a conduit. The PTC cartridge
provides the heat that is transferred through the heater
block to the device to which it is attached.
4 Performance
A conduction heater requires considerably less power
than a finned convection heater, as the heat conduction
qualities of metal are much better than those of air. The
air surrounding the whole installation in the enclosure
serves as additional insulation.
The diagram below shows the heating power at different
block temperatures.
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 20 40 60 80 100
Block temperature [°C]
H
ea
tin
g
Po
w
er
 [W
]
CKA T3, B80
CKA T4, B50
5 Explosion Protection
CSA Certificate 1655545 (LR43674)
CSA Type of
Protection
Cl. 1, Div. 1, Grp, ABCD
Cl. 2, Grp, EFG
6 Technical Data
Ingress Protection IP 68
Nominal voltage 110 to 277 V

3M Connection cable 10’ / 3m long
Not all options can be combined.
Ordering example:
SL BLOCKTHERM CKA T3 3M
INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
SL BLOCKTHERM C Self-limiting Block Heater
HD662-3c SL BLOCKTHERM C page 2/ 2
8 Temperature Limitation
PTC-Elements (Positive Temperature Coefficient) raise
their electric resistance with rising temperature. High
resistance results in low heating power.  The heating
power is very low at high temperatures so that the
temperature cannot exceed the maximum temperature
of the respective temperature class.
9 Supply Voltage
In addition to the above mentioned temperature
characteristics, the PTC elements show a varistor
effect.  They control their resistance in accordance to
the supply voltage. The nominal power supply voltage
may be 110 to 277 V with the same heater.  The output
may be a maximum of 15% higher than that shown on
the diagram on page 1.
10 Electric Wiring
>
TS Heater
L
bu gn/ye
Junction Box
N
PE
bn
bu=blue bn=brown gn/ye=green/yellow
bn bu
Option
11 Dimensions
12 Mounting
The BLOCKTHERM heater dissipates the heat by
conduction. It should be mounted to a flat surface of a
heat conducting material (e.g. metal). One bolt is
sufficient to mount the heater.
Example:
The SL BLOCKTHERM CKA T4, which is attached to a
Fisher-Rosemount 3051H Transmitter by means of an
aluminum adapter block, guarantees freeze protection
for the transmitter, manifold and impulse lines installed
in an INTERTEC Instrument Enclosure at an outside
temperature as low as  -13 °F/ -25 °C.
As well the SL BLOCKTHERM CKA T3 will provide
protection to  -49 °F/ -45 °C.
Operating Instructions for Heaters SL …THERM
HO604-2e SL …THERM -Operating instruction Page  1/ 1
1 Application
SL …THERM Heaters are manufactured in
accordance with Directive 94/ 9EC (ATEX 100a) and
are approved as conduction heaters (direct heating
via flange-mounting to the instrument) and/or as
convection heaters (heat transfer to the ambient air
by natural convection) for use in Ex-zones 1 and 2 for
explosion groups G/ D in temperature classes T3 to
T6.
Optional thermostats can be integrated in the
connecting cable.
The respective operating instructions have to be
observed.
EC Type Examination Certificate
PTB 02 ATEX 1116X with Schedule and Supple-
ments in German and English as well as IEC Scheme
Certificate IECEX PTB 07.0055X please see
2 Technical Data
Rated voltage 110 to 250 V AC or DC